### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GROUP Technologies AG		05/15/2009	COMPANY: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GROUP Business Software AG	
Street Address:	Hospitalstrasse 6	
City:	Eisenach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	99817	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2826121	IQSUITE
Registration Number:	2891680	IQ SUITE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)570-0714

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dholbein@group.de

Correspondent Name: GROUP Business Software AG

Address Line 1: Hospitalstrasse 6

Address Line 4: Eisenach, GERMANY 99817

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900134674

Name: Diethild Holbein
Address Line 1: 2 Lighthouse Lane

Address Line 4: Old Greenwich, CONNECTICUT 06870

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diethild S. Holbein

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003992 FRAME: 0396

F \$65.00 Z8Z61Z

Signature:	/dho/		
Date:	05/22/2009		
Total Attachments: 0			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003992 FRAME: 0397

### **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003992 FRAME: 0398

**RECORDED: 05/22/2009**